DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® STRM Series Security Threat Response Managers combines,
analyzes and manages an incomparable set of surveillance data—network behavior,
security events, vulnerability profiles and threat information—that empowers companies
to efficiently manage business operations on their networks from a single console.
With pre-installed software, a hardened operating system and a Web-based setup, the

required levels of performance, reliability, and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/products-services.
7
Ordering Information
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STRM500
STRM500-A-BSE STRM500 base HW appliance only
STRM500-ADD-250EPS-15KF License to add up to 250 EPS and
15 K flows
STRM500-UPG-500EPS-15KF License to upgrade up to 500 EPS with
15 K flows
Log Management Option
STRM500-LM-ADD-500EPS License to add up to 500 EPS for Log
Management only
Upgrade Log Management to Full STRM
STRM500-LM-500EPS-TO-TM License to upgrade to full STRM up to
500 EPS with 15 K flows
QFlow Collector
UNIV-1GE-4ETH 4 Port 10/100/1000 MB Ethernet card
STRM500-QFC-ADD-50MB STRM Series Q-Flow Collector for
aggregate speed up to 50 MB
STRM500-QFC-UPG-200MB STRM Series Q-Flow Collector for
aggregate speed  up to 200 MB
STRM2500
STRM2500-A-BSE STRM2500 base HW appliance only
STRM2500-ADD-1KEPS-50KF License to add up to 1000 EPS and
50 K flows
STRM2500-UPG-2500EPS-
50KF
License to upgrade up to 2500 EPS with
50 K flows
STRM2500-UP-2500EPS-
100KF
License to upgrade up to 2500 EPS and
100 K flows
Log Management
STRM2500-LM-ADD-1KEPS License to add up to 1000 EPS for Log
Management only
STRM2500-LM-UPG-2500EPS License to upgrade up to 2500 EPS for Log
Management only
Upgrade Log Management to Full STRM
STRM2500-LM-1KEPS-TO-TM License to upgrade to full STRM up to 1000
EPS with 50 K flows
STRM2500-LM-2500E-TO-TM License to upgrade to full STRM up to 2500
EPS with 50 K flows
STRM5000
STRM5000-A-BSE STRM5000 base HW appliance
STRM5K-ADD-5KE-200KF License to add up to 5000 EPS and
200 K flows
Event Processor (Distributed)
STRM5K-ADD-EP-5KEPS License to add STRM5000 as Event
Processor up to 5000 EPS
STRM5K-UPG-EP-10KEPS License to upgrade STRM5000 Event
Processor up to 10,000 EPS
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STRM5000 (continued)
Flow Processor (Distributed)
STRM5K-ADD-FP-200KF License to configure STRM5000 as Flow
Processor up to 200 K flows/min
STRM5K-UPG-FP-400KF License to upgrade Flow Processor up to
400 K flows/min
STRM Console (Distributed)
STRM5K-ADD-CON License to configure STRM5000 as Console
Log Management
STRM5K-LM-ADD-5KEPS STRM Series Log Management only,
license to add STRM Series Log
Management only up to 5000 EPS
Log Management (Distributed)
STRM5K-LM-ADD-EP-5KE STRM Series Log Management
only, license to add STRM5000 Log
Management as Event Processor up to
5000 EPS
STRM5K-LM-UP-EP-10KE STRM Series Log Management only,
license to upgrade STRM5000 Log